students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 2336 1866 2022-23 1720 88 215000(TWO LAKH
FIFTEEN THOUSAND
)

192

2022-23 2381 2365 2023-24 2303 103 306000(THREE LAKH
SIX THOUSAND )

303

2023-24 2381 2381 2024-25 1700 97 330000(THREE LAKH
THIRTY THOUSAND)

207

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

[...]

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 5055154 (FIFTY THOUSAND FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR)

6945365 (SIXTY NINE LAKH FORTY FIVE THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE )

6363870 (SIXTY THREE LAKH SIXTY THREE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY )

New Equipment for Laboratories 5508680 (FIFTY LAKH EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
EIGHTY)

48946594 (FOUR CRORE EIGHTY NINE LAKH FORTY SIX
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY FOUR)

33437596 (THREE CRORE THIRTY FOUR LAKH THIRTY
SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY SIX )

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (ZERO) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

5749997 (FIFTY SEVEN LAKH FOURTY NINE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED NINTY SEVEN)

1294345 (TWELVE LAKH NINETY FOUR THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE )

1198234 (ELEVEN LAKH NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 413896515 (FOURTY CRORE THIRTY EIGHT LAKH NINTY
SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTEEN ONLY )

329340544 (THIRTY TWO CRORE NINETY THREE LAKH
FORTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY FOUR )

346972630 (THIRTY FOUR CRORE SIXTY NINE LAKH
SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

13916992 (ONE CRORE THIRTY NINE SIXTEEN
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINTY TWO)

5349454 (FIFTY THREE LAKH FORTY NINE THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR )

4198464 (FORTY ONE LAKH NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2500000 (TWENTY FIVE LAKH) 2500000 (TWENTY FIVE LAKH ) 2100000 (TWENTY ONE LAKH  )

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 3 0 1

No. of Patents Granted 1 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0